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School Photos 

Hopefully, you should have all received a proof of your child’s individual photo and family 

photographs are being sent home today.  

Please return all orders and monies by the end of school on Tuesday 4th December. 

 

A Miracle in Town 

The Christmas production for our younger children is in full swing. As in 

previous years, each family will receive 4 tickets, 2 for each production. The 

afternoon performance will start at 2.15pm.  

The staff of Ash and Elm class have been busy sorting costumes and are able 

to provide most things. If any additional items are required, you will receive a 

letter stating what is needed. If anyone can help supply a king, camel or 

shepherd costume, please let the class teacher know. 

 

Book Fair 

A big thank you to those who supported the book fair, from this we have been able to have nearly 

£40 worth of books for the school. 

 

 

Musical Assemblies 

The orchestra and soloists are performing on Thursday 6th December at 

2.30pm in the hall. The choir, guitars, recorders will perform on Friday 14th 

December at 9.15 a.m. Please come and join us if you can. 
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 To order your photos by the end of the day on Tuesday 4th. 

 To book your child’s Christmas dinner and start making Christmas hats! 

 

 

December 

Wednesday 5th December  Year 6 meal with parents 

Thursday 6th December  Orchestra and soloists assembly 2.30pm  

Friday 7th December   Non-pupil day 

Wednesday 12th December  Christmas Dinner 

Thursday 13th December  Carol Service at Church 

Friday 14th December  Choir, guitars and recorders assembly 9.15a.m. 

Tuesday 18th December  Early Years and Key Stage 1 Nativity 4pm 

Wednesday 19th December  Early Years and Key Stage 1 Nativity (2.15pm) 

Thursday 20th December  Christmas Fayre 

Friday 21st December  Last day of term - 1.30pm finish 

 

Headteacher:  Mrs. Carole Shilston 

Telephone/fax: 01404 822584 

Email:  admin@whimple-primary.devon.sch.uk 

Website: www.whimple-primary.devon.sch.uk 
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